

Contact: Aleesha Khan akhan@stearnsweaver.com

Darrell Payne Joins Stearns Weaver Miller

MIAMI, FL — November 2, 2009 — The law firm of Stearns Weaver Miller announces the recent addition of Darrell Payne, immediate past Board President of Legal Services of Greater Miami.

Darrell Payne joins the Firm as a Shareholder in the Litigation Department. His practice covers a wide range of complex commercial litigation and business torts. He has experience in contract disputes, intellectual property litigation and law suits involving banking, real estate and construction. Mr. Payne also has experience with cargo loss claims, distributorship issues, accounting negligence, tax assessment challenges and land use claims. He handles all phases of litigation in state and federal courts throughout Florida, including mediation, arbitration and appeals. After graduating with honors from the University of Florida Levin College of Law, Mr. Payne completed a clerkship with United States District Judge Kenneth L. Ryskamp.

Contact Darrell Payne | dpayne@stearnsweaver.com | 305-789-3415

About Stearns Weaver Miller

Stearns Weaver Miller is a full service law firm with offices in Miami, Fort Lauderdale, Tampa and Tallahassee, Florida.

We offer multidisciplinary solutions with a concentration on Business Restructuring, Corporate & Securities, Labor & Employment, Land Development, Zoning & Environmental, Litigation & Dispute Resolution, Real Estate and Tax. For more information, visit stearnsweaver.com.

###